events have happened which is deemed to have major 
bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above 
referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards etc. 
except following events:

1.	� The Company during the financial year 2024-25, has 
allotted 22,82,85,680 (Twenty two Crores Eighty Two 
Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty) 
Equity Shares of face value of ` 1 (Rupee One Only) 
each fully paid up, on Preferential basis, at price of  
` 35/- (Rupees Thirty Five only) (including premium of  
` 34/- (Rupees Thirty Four only each).

2.	� The Company during the financial year 2024-25, has 
allotted 5,71,42,856 (Five Crores Seventy One Lakhs 
Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six) convertible 
Warrants into Equity Shares, within 18 months from the 
date of allotment, of face value of ` 1 (Rupee One Only) 
each, at a premium of ` 34/- (Rupees Thirty Four only) 
each.

3.	� With effect from 12.11.2024 the Company ceased 
as Wholly-owned Subsidiary Company of Gujarat